

GHG HARPARKASH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN

Sidhwan Khurd (Ludhiana) NAAC Re-Accredited 'A' Grade College



Organizes

THREE DAYS WORKSHOP ON FINE ARTS SKILLS

on

December 14-16, 2021

Patron Dr. Amandeep Kaur Principal *Convener* Mrs. Harjeet Kaur Instructor Art & Craft

SIDHWAN GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, SIDHWAN KHURD

GHG HARPARKASH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN Sidhwan Khurd (Ludhiana)-142024

REPORT

| Theme | : | "Three Days Workshop on Fine Arts Skills" |
|---------------------|---|---|
| Venue | : | Art & Craft Room |
| No. of Participants | : | 35 (B.Ed Sem-1 students) |
| Date | : | 14-16 th December, 2021 |
| Convener | : | Mrs. Harjeet Kaur |
| Resource Person | : | Mrs. Harjeet Kaur, Instructor Art Craft |

Three days workshop on Fine Arts Skills was organized by the institution from December 14 to December 16, 2021 for B.Ed Sem.-1 students. Resource person of the workshop was Mrs. Harjeet Kaur. Students were taught about the skills of handing various materials. Students learnt about various types of mediums and skills to practice art of contemporary era. During the workshop, resource person demonstrated her skills and shared her keen knowledge about the subject with the students. Students were motivated to think creatively. Overall workshop was very informative.



GHG HARPARKASH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN Sidhwan Khurd (Ludhiana)-142024



Gen Convener Mrs. Harjeet Kaur

Principal Principa

G. H. G. Harparkash College of Education for Women SIDHWAN KHURD (Ldb.